

Village of Wellington

12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-5215 Name: AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A GUARANTEED

MAXIMUM PRICE (GMP) AMENDMENT FOR THE

POOL FILTER REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Type: Purchasing/Contract

In control: Village Council

On agenda: 6/14/2022 Final action:

Title: AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE (GMP) AMENDMENT FOR

THE POOL FILTER REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1. GMP Amendment - Morganti - Pool Filters

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE (GMP) AMENDMENT FOR THE POOL FILTER REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REQUEST: Authorization to execute a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) Amendment with The Morganti Group, Inc. for the Pool Filter Replacement project, at a cost of \$263,426.84.

EXPLANATION: Pursuant to RFQ# 202010, on May 12, 2020, the Village Council awarded a continuing Construction Manager at Risk (CMAR) contract to The Morganti Group, Inc.

Staff is seeking authorization to execute a GMP amendment, providing a Guaranteed Maximum Price, for the Pool Filter Replacement project. The scope of work includes furnishing and installation of a fully automatic hirate sand filter conversion with hydraulic valves and 100 PSI tank. The filter system will interface with existing system controller and may be reused at a new facility, if needed. The current estimated lead time for the filters is approximately 18 weeks and the project is proposed to be completed in approximately thirty (30) days, from issuance of a Notice to Proceed, at a cost of \$263,426.84.

Staff recommends executing a GMP Amendment to The Morganti Group, Inc. for the Pool Filter Replacement project at a cost of \$263,426.84.

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING: NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:

FIRST READING: SECOND READING:

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

FISCAL IMPACT: Funds for this project are available in the Parks Improvement capital project.

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL: Responsive Government

RECOMMENDATION: Authorization to execute a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) Amendment to The

File #: 22-5215, Version: 1

Morganti Group, Inc. for the Pool Filter Replacement project at a cost of \$263,426.84.